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The names of trophy winners are shown in THIS COLOUR font 
 

LONG WESTERN RECURVE ONLY “A” TEAM AWARDS 

   

             Hits         Score       Golds 
 

1
st 

 Mayflower Mrs. Wendie Stevens 96 718 45 

Mr. Nigel Norris 96 690 31 

Mr. Alex Purser 95 677 32 

Mr. Robert Markham 96 658 28 

Team score 383 2743 136 

2
nd

 West Essex Mr. Graham Hill 96 680 36 

Mr. Alan Gladwin 96 676 33 

Mr. Roger Hammond 96 662 24 

Mr.  Tony Bovis 96 654 31 

Team score 384 2672 124 

3
rd

  Noak Hill Mr. Richard Green 96 688 31 

Ms. Geri Schaper 95 621 21 

Mr. David Wiltshire 95 605 24 

Mr. John Raffin 93 549 18 

Team score 379 2463 94 

4
th

  Abbey Mr. Andy Richardson 96 638 29 

Mr. Eric Mallett 95 629 24 

Mrs. Sue Richardson 89 579 28 

Team score 280 1846 81 

5
th

  Ardleigh Mr. David Collins 95 725 43 

Mrs. Marion Saville 91 545 19 

Mr. Dennis Saville 90 506 13 

Team score 276 1776 75 

6
th

  Racketts Mr. Glen Powley 94 576 21 

Mr. Roger Hutt 93 507 11 

Mr. Arthur Steele 82 402 11 

Team score 269 1485 43 

 

LONG WESTERN RECURVE ONLY “B” TEAM AWARDS 
 

Hits         Score       Golds 

          

1
st
 West Essex Mr.  Paul Tolson 92 618 29 

Mrs. Julie Stock 91 571 20 

Mr. Ray Hobart 83 469 10 

Mrs. Dawn Tolson 77 348 7 

Team score 343 2006 66 

2
nd

  Mayflower Mr. Trevor Chapman 95 645 26 

Mr. Michael McGee 94 618 27 

Mr. Martin Blay 85 463 14 

Mrs. Rachel Elvidge 22 102   2 

Team score 296 1828 69 
 

Individual results continued on page 2 
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LONG WESTERN RECURVE ONLY INDIVIDUAL AWARDS 

 

Ladies:                      Hits     Score      Golds 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

Mrs. Wendie Stevens 

Mrs. Geri Schaper 

Mrs. Sue Richardson 

Mrs. Julie Stock 

Mrs. Marion Saville 

Mrs. Dawn Tolson 

Mrs. Rachel Elvidge    (retired) 

 

Mayflower 

Noak Hill 

Abbey 

West Essex 

Ardleigh 

West Essex 

Mayflower 

 

96 

95 

89 

91 

91 

74 

22 

 

718 

621 

579 

571 

545 

348 

102 

 

45 

21 

28 

20 

19 

  7 

  2 

 
 

Gentlemen:              Hits     Score      Golds 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

 

Master Luke Willett 

Mr. Fred Todd 

Mr. David Collins 

Mr. Nigel Norris 

Mr. Richard Green 

Mr. Graham Hill 

Mr. Alex Purser 

Mr. Alan Gladwin 

Mr. Roger Hammond 

Mr. Robert Markham 

Mr. Tony Bovis 

Mr. Trevor Chapman 

Mr. Andy Richardson 

Mr. Eric Mallett 

Mr. Michael McGee 

Mr. Paul Tolson 

Mr. Keith Willett 

Mr. David Wiltshire 

Mr. David Pick 

Mr. Glen Powley 

Mr. John Raffin 

Mr. Andy Reeves 

Mr. Roger Hutt 

Mr. Dennis Saville 

Mr. Ray Hobart 

Mr. Martin Blay 

Mr. Arthur Steele 

Mr. Tony King 

Mr. George Gentry 

 

Rayleigh 

Colchester 

Ardleigh 

Mayflower 

Noak Hill 

West Essex 

Mayflower 

West Essex 

West Essex 

Mayflower 

West Essex 

Mayflower 

Abbey 

Abbey 

Mayflower 

West Essex 

Rayleigh 

Noak Hill 

Black Stag 

Racketts 

Noak Hill 

Noak Hill 

Racketts 

Ardleigh 

West Essex 

Mayflower 

Racketts 

Black Stag 

Racketts 

 

95 

95 

95 

96 

96 

96 

95 

96 

96 

96 

96 

95 

96 

95 

94 

92 

92 

95 

95 

94 

93 

94 

93 

90 

83 

85 

82 

0 

0 

 

731 

729 

725 

690 

688 

680 

677 

676 

662 

658 

654 

645 

638 

629 

618 

618 

618 

605 

597 

576 

549 

542 

507 

506 

469 

463 

402 

0 

0 

 

42 

52 

43 

31 

31 

36 

32 

33 

24 

28 

31 

26 

29 

24 

27 

29 

21 

24 

15 

21 

18 

14 

11 

13 

10 

14 

11 

0 

0 
               

Married Couples 1 Mr. & Mrs. A. Richardson Abbey 185 1217 57 

2 Mr. &  Mrs. D. Saville Ardleigh 181 1051 32 

3 Mr. & Mrs. P. Tolson West Essex 166  966 36 
 

LONG WESTERN OTHER DISCIPLINES LONGBOW 

Ladies 1 Ms. Helen Waterhouse Black Stag 77 347 7 

Gentlemen 1 Mr. Max Room Noak Hill 56 206 2 

2 Mr. David Adams Racketts 56 200 5 
 

 

Individual results continued on page 3 
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  LONG WESTERN OTHER DISCIPLINES COMPOUND 

Gentlemen 1 Mr. David Hudson Racketts 95 639 20 

2 Mr. Phil Pratt     (retired) Racketts 69 381   8 
DNS Mr. Len Whittard Racketts   0   0   0 

  LONG WESTERN OTHER DISCIPLINES BAREBOW 

Gentlemen 1 Mr. Pepe Lawrence Noak Hill 87 433 10 

2 Mr. Steve Price Noak Hill 70 292   5 
DNS Mr. Dennis Lilles Noak Hill   0   0   0 

WESTERN VARIOUS DISCIPLINES RECURVE 

Ladies 1 Mrs. Agnes Stevens Noak Hill 93 525 15 

2 Mrs. Jane Tyson Grays 87 443 12 

3 Mrs. Jill Lamberth HNA 69 339   7 

Gentlemen 1 Mr. David Masser Mayflower 95 653 28 

2 Mr. David Tyson Grays 85 565 17 

3 Mr. John Mills Noak Hill 83 403 12 
DNS Mr. Albert Fenton Ardleigh   0     0   0 

WESTERN VARIOUS DISCIPLINES LONGBOW 

Ladies 1 Ms. Helen Oddy West Essex 44 190 1 

2 Mrs. Ginny Adams Racketts 31 119 1 

Gentlemen 1 Mr. Terry Riddick Grays 81 341 6 

2 Mr. Gordon Dye Grays 66 324 10 

3 Mr. Alan Mockett Abbey 66 312   5 

4 Mr. Eddie Tompkins Abbey 74 302   4 

5 Mr. Martin Vidgeon-Hart Mayflower 57 253   5 

WESTERN VARIOUS DISCIPLINES BAREBOW 

Ladies 1 Miss Amanda Mills Noak Hill 58 254   2 

2 Mrs.  Louise Joy Noak Hill 49 193   1 

Gentlemen 1 Mr. Dennis Oates Noak Hill 96 642 28 

  JUNIOR ROUNDS                Junior Western 
 

RECURVE 

Junior Gentlemen 1 Master Dean Tyson Grays 92 620 28 
 

Short Junior Western 
 

RECURVE 

Junior Ladies 1 Miss Kimberley Mallett Abbey 95 571 15 

2 Miss Coral Tyson Grays 54 232   1 
 

Short Junior Western 
 

BAREBOW 

Junior Gentlemen 1 Master Jonah Elvidge (ret.) Mayflower   7   15   0 

HIGHEST JUNIOR SCORE OVER ALL WESTERN ROUNDS 
 

RECURVE ONLY 

Junior Lady Miss Kimberley Mallett Abbey Sh. Jun. Western 571 

Junior Gentleman Master Dean Tyson Grays Junior Western 620 

OTHER AWARDS 

Best Golds Long Western Master Luke Willett Rayleigh 

Western Mrs. Agnes Stevens Noak Hill 

Junior Western Master Dean Tyson Grays 

Short Junior Western Miss Kimberley Mallett Abbey 

Worst Whites Long Western Mrs. Julie Stock West Essex 

Western Ms Helen Oddy West Essex 

Junior Western Master Dean Tyson Grays 

Short Junior Western Miss Coral Tyson Grays 

Lady Paramount’s Long Western Mrs. Dawn Tolson West Essex 

Western Mr. Arthur Steele Racketts 

Junior Western Miss Coral Tyson Grays 

Short Junior Western Master Dean Tyson Grays 
End of Results           15th May, 2008 / IDM 


